
2026 Hamline University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Schmitt (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Casey (1-1), Christensen V (1-
1), Hokenson (1-1), Schmitt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Barmore, Jacob .364 3-3 11 3 4 1 1 0 4 7 .636 1 0 4 0 .385 1 1 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
2 Burley, Ryan .333 3-3 15 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .400 0 0 3 0 .313 1 0 1-1 7 9 2 .889
11 Rheineck, Jack .333 3-3 12 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 0 2 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Hokenson, Alexander .250 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .250 1 2 4 0 .400 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
13 Giesen, Owen .250 3-3 8 5 2 1 1 0 4 5 .625 4 0 3 0 .500 0 2 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
6 Van Slooten, Maddex .182 3-3 11 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 4 1 5 0 .438 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
32 Peltier, Grant .167 3-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 1 5 0 .214 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Casey, Bentley .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 0 0 1 .375 0 1 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
26 Schmitt, Stevie .300 2-2 10 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 2-2 18 2 0 1.000
0 Damson, Dane .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
24 Vanek, Kyle .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Hodson, Owen .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 3-3 103 26 26 5 2 0 22 35 .340 14 7 27 1 .370 3 4 5-5 78 23 4 .962
Opponents .309 3-3 110 26 34 9 0 7 25 64 .582 12 5 30 1 .402 0 1 2-2 81 27 9 .923

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Yotter, Teagan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 6.0 1 0 0 2 9 1 0 0 .056 1 1 0 0 0
18 Seeley, Dryden 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 1
3 Spellman, Troy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Christensen V, Hans 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 1 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
15 Goggin, Lucas 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
12 Johnson, Sam 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 0 4 1 0 3 .308 0 0 0 0 0
25 McCrady, Ben 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 1 2 2 0 2 .308 0 0 0 0 0
10 Casey, Bentley 19.64 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 8 8 2 3 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
21 Hoff, Carter 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
31 Mork, Lucas 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
33 Teague, Sabastian 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.00 2-1 11 3 0 1 2 26.0 34 26 26 12 30 9 0 7 .309 2 5 0 0 1
Opponents 5.00 1-2 13 3 0 0 0 27.0 26 26 15 14 27 5 2 0 .252 4 7 0 3 4



2026 Hamline University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Schmitt, Stevie 20 18 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Barmore, Jacob 19 17 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hokenson, Alexander 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Giesen, Owen 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Casey, Bentley 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Vanek, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seeley, Dryden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Peltier, Grant 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yotter, Teagan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Van Slooten, Maddex 10 4 5 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Burley, Ryan 18 7 9 2 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Damson, Dane 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rheineck, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Goggin, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hasapopoulos, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hoff, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McCrady, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spellman, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mork, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Teague, Sabastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Christensen V, Hans 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hodson, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 105 78 23 4 .962 11 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 117 81 27 9 .923 6 10 0 1.000 6 0


